

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE KINDERGARTEN THROUGH EIGHTH: 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

APPLICATION FEE - \$50 for each new student application

REGISTRATION FEE NON-REFUNDABLE-

\$800 Returning Student – Kindergarten through 4th Grade \$1000 New Student – Kindergarten through 4th Grade \$1000 Returning Student -5th Grade through 8th Grade \$1200 New Student – 5th Grade through 8th Grade

TUITION – Tuition can be paid Annually (1% discount), Semi-Annually or on a 10-month installment plan from July-April. Tuition listed below is the annual rate. All payments are processed through Blackbaud Payment Processing. Every family enrolled at Trinity Klein is required to have a Blackbaud account as payments cannot be processed in the office. Blackbaud charges an annual fee of \$56 for your payment processing account. Financial accounts are set-up during our enrollment process.

Trinity Klein offers a discount for families with multiple children enrolled. This discount is applied to the younger child(ren). The oldest child is considered the 1st child in our tuition schedule. For families with more than three children, the subsequent children will receive the 3rd child rate.

Tuition Schedule		
	Elementary Students	Middle School Students
1 st child	\$10,296	\$10,710
2 nd child	\$9,266	\$9,639
3 rd child	\$8,237	\$8,568

ADDITIONAL FEES -

Chromebook Fee -Students enrolled in 6 th through 8 th grade	\$440 Billed in one lump sum to your financial account in		
are required to have a Chromebook for classroom use.	September.		
Athletic Fee- An Athletic Participation Fee is assessed for all	\$100 per student per sport for Junior Varsity Level		
students that participate in a team sport at Trinity. This fee is			
assessed after the season has ended.	\$150 per student per sport for Varsity Level		
Outdoor Education-Camp Lone Star leads daytime excursions	Fee to be determined. More details will be shared at a later		
for students in 6 th , 7 th and 8 th grade.	date.		
School Supply Fee- All students in Grades K-6 are required to	\$60 per student (Grades K-6)		
purchase our school prepared supply packet. All other grade	(Billed in one payment in August)		
levels will purchase their packet through EPI at a varied cost.			
Security Fee- All students will be assessed a bi-annual fee to	\$100 per student per semester. Billed once in August and		
cover the cost of a security guard on campus Monday-Friday.	once in January.		
Field Trips- Students participate in field trips deemed	Rates vary depending on the trip		
educationally appropriate by grade level teachers.			
Cookie Club- Freshly baked Chocolate Chip Cookie every	\$50 per student per year. Deadline to sign up is mid-August		
Wednesday for the whole school year.			

Questions about billing may be directed to our Tuition Manager, Melissa Frerking at frerkingm@trinityklein.org.